Loans from corporates (932,674) (923,716) - -
Provision for loan taken by

a joint venture

(45,131)

(42,021)

- -
Interest rate caps 2,143 2,704 - -
Interest rate swaps (471) (886) - -
Cross currency interest rate

swaps

27,199

(2,974)

- -

Sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities
at FVTPL. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting
period would not affect profit or loss.

142

Registration No. 201001018208 (901914-V)

36. Financial instruments (continued)

(vi) Market risk (continued)

(b) Interest rate risk (continued)

Exposure to interest rate risk (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the
reporting period would increase/(decrease) amounts charged or credited to
profit or loss and equity as shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

 Equity Profit or loss
 100bp

increase
100bp

decrease
100bp

increase
100bp

decrease
Group RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
2021
Interest rate caps 20,357 (253) 4,662 -
Interest rate swaps 3,013 (86) 1,613 (1,613)
Cross currency interest rate swaps 8,335 (8,680) 2,525 (2,525)
Other variable rate instruments - - (82,987) 82,987

 31,705 (9,019) (74,187) 78,849

2020
Interest rate caps 26,394 (308) 4,968 -
Interest rate swaps 4,322 (1,026) 3,168 (3,168)
Cross currency interest rate swaps 12,509 (13,118) 4,017 (4,017)
Other variable rate instruments - - (92,179) 92,179

 43,225 (14,452) (80,026) 84,994

Managing interest rate benchmark reform and associated risks

Overview

A fundamental reform of major interest rate benchmarks is being undertaken
globally, including the replacement of some interbank offered rates (IBORs)
with alternative nearly risk-free rates (referred to as ‘interest rate benchmark
reform’). The Group has exposures to IBORs on its financial instruments that
will be replaced or reformed as part of these market-wide initiatives. The
Group anticipates that interest rate benchmark reform will impact its existing
risk management practice and application of hedge accounting.